502638339 01/16/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2684947

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SACHIN PARASHAR	09/09/2006
SIULI SARKAR	08/22/2006
OSCAR KHASELEV	08/15/2006
BRIAN G. LEWIS	08/15/2006
MICHAEL T. MARCZI	08/15/2006
BAWA SINGH	08/15/2006
NITIN DESAI	08/15/2006
MICHAEL LIBERATORE	08/15/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FRY'S METALS, INC.
Street Address:	600 ROUTE 440
City:	JERSEY CITY
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07304

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13168465

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)395-7070 **Phone**: (617) 395-7009

Email: NAPpatents@LALaw.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: LANDO & ANASTASI LLP
Address Line 1: RIVERFRONT OFFICE PARK

Address Line 2: ONE MAIN STREET

Address Line 4: CAMBRIDGE, MASSACHUSETTS 02142

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	A2004-700520
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NICOLE A. PALMER
Signature:	/Nicole A. Palmer/
Date:	01/16/2014
Total Attachments: 5 source=Executed Assignment from Parent#page1.tif source=Executed Assignment from Parent#page2.tif source=Executed Assignment from Parent#page3.tif source=Executed Assignment from Parent#page4.tif source=Executed Assignment from Parent#page5.tif	

Docket No.: A2004-700519 Assignment- Page 1 of 4

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned **Sachin Parashar** of C33, Shakti Nagar Extension, Delhi, India, **Siuli Sarkar** of Shrishti Apartment, A: 308, Sumangali Seva Ashram Road, Bangalore, India, **Oscar Khaselev** of 51 Potomac Road, Monmouth Junction, NJ 08852, **Brian G. Lewis** of 11 Helen Road, Branford, CT 06405, **Michael T. Marczi** of 10 Winding Way, Chester, NJ 07939, **Bawa Singh** of 12 Whyte Drive, Voorhees, NJ 08043, **Nitin Desai** of 7 Amherst Way, Princeton Junction, NJ 08550 and **Michael Liberatore** of 62 Sussex Street, Jersey City, NJ 07302, hereby:

Sell, assign and transfer to Fry's Metals, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 600 Route 440, Jersey City, NJ 07304, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 3, 2006, under Application Serial No. 11/462,089 and entitled PARTICLES AND INKS AND FILMS USING THEM, and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority; and further including any right to sue for past infringement;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said inventions in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, we agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, by executing all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to said Assignee all facts known to us relating to said inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything reasonably possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee;

Request the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee; and

Covenant with said Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us.

791163.1

Docket No.: A2004-700519 Assignment- Page 2 of 4

09 09 2006 Date	Sachin Parashar
Executed this day of	Witness Printed Name/Witness
Date	Siuli Sarkar
Executed this day of	Witness
maled and	Printed Name/Witness
Date 08/15/2006	Oscar Khaselev
Executed this 15th day of august	Vitness JEAN C. DE ROSA
	Printed Name/Witness JEAN C. DaROSA NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY Commission Expires 1/13/2007

791163.1

Docket No.: A2004-700519 Assignment-Page 2 of 4

Date	Sachin Parashar
Executed this day of	
	Witness
	Printed Name/Witness
	A ANGOOD A GUINO H INTOSO
1 10 0	
<u> </u>	S. Sarkar
	Siuli Sarkar
Executed this sand day of August.	
	Witness
	Printed Name/Witness
08/15/2006	OKlessel
Pate	Oscar Khaselev
executed this 15th day of august	Jan O. De Rosa
5	Witness C. De Rosa
e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e	TEAN C. DE ROSA Printed Name/Witness
	YEAN C. DAROSA NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Commission Express 1/13/2007

Docket No.: A2004-700519 Assignment-Page 3 of 4 Brian G. Lewis Executed this 15 day of august JEHN C. DEROSA Printed Name/Witness C. Deficies NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY Commission Expires 1/13/2007 Executed this 15 day of august JEAN C. DEROSA Printed Name/Witness JEAN C. CHACCA NOTABLY PUBLIC OF NEW JEHSEY Commission Expires 1/13/2007 sterlo 6 Date Executed this 15 day of Queen JEAN C. DEROSA Printed Name/Witness

791163.1

te replace e per a de n<mark>ew jeneey</mark> Commentainn Expans 171**3/2007**

Docket No.: A2004-700519 Assignment- Page 4 of 4

8/15/06	Nitra V Doc.
Date	Nitin Desai
Executed this 15th day of august	Jan C. De Kosa
. 8	Witness
	JEHN C. DEROSA
	Printed Name/Witness
	JEAN C. DeROSA NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY
	Commission Expires 1/13/2007
8/15/06 Date	Michael hiberation
Date /	Michael Liberatore
Executed this 15 th day of lugue 4.	Dean C. De Rosa
ð	Witness
	JEAN C. DEROSA
	Printed Name/Witness
	J EAN C. DOROS A NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY
	Commission Expires 1/13/2007

791163.1